

CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE Incorporated November 28, 1980 39707 Big Bear Boulevard, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315 Phone: (909) 866-5831 | www.citybigbearlake.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING HAS BEEN SCHEDULED BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL ON MONDAY, MARCH 7, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. TO RECEIVE INPUT ON DRAFT ELECTORAL BOUNDARIES IN CONNECTION WITH THE REDISTRICTING OF COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICTS (PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 21620)

The public is invited to attend and/or submit information regarding their Communities of Interest, and proposed district boundaries for the redistricting process. Questions or input may be emailed to: redistricting@citybigbearlake.com. Complete redistricting information can be found at www.mapbigbearlake.org.

PLACE OF HEARING:

Council Chambers Big Bear Lake Civic Center 39707 Big Bear Boulevard Big Bear Lake, CA 92315

If you challenge the action in court or an administrative proceeding, you may be limited to raising only those issues which you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in the notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at or before the public hearing.

The City of Big Bear Lake wishes to make all of its public hearings accessible to the public. If you need special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact the City Clerk's office at (909) 866-5831. Notification 72 hours prior to the hearing will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this hearing.

Publish date: February 23, 2022